



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 33569 of 2025

Smt. Anju Devi

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	: Alok Singh, Ramendra Pratap Singh, Vijaypal Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: C.S.C., Komal Mehrotra, Suresh Singh

Court No. - 40

**HON'BLE SARAL SRIVASTAVA, J.
HON'BLE SUDHANSHU CHAUHAN, J.**

1. It is informed that the present matter pertains to the Development Authority, and this Court is not assigned the jurisdiction to hear matters relating to the Development Authority.
2. List this matter before the appropriate Bench, if possible, as fresh on 15.10.2025.

(Sudhanshu Chauhan,J.) (Saral Srivastava,J.)

October 8, 2025

Gaurav