



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 33569 of 2025

Smt. Anju Devi

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	: Alok Singh, Ramendra Pratap Singh, Vijaypal Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: C.S.C., Komal Mehrotra, Suresh Singh

Court No. - 29

**HON'BLE MAHESH CHANDRA TRIPATHI, J.
HON'BLE KUNAL RAVI SINGH, J.**

1. Shri Suresh Singh, learned counsel for the respondent - Yamuna Expressway Industrial Development Authority (in short "YEIDA") prays for and is accorded two weeks and no more time to file a counter affidavit. Shri Komal Mehrotra, learned counsel for the respondent - Bharat Petroleum is also directed to file a counter affidavit within the same period. Petitioner shall have a week thereafter to file a rejoinder affidavit.

2. List this matter again in top ten cases on 19.01.2026.

(Kunal Ravi Singh,J.) (Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.)

December 11, 2025

NLY