



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 33569 of 2025

Smt. Anju Devi

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	: Alok Singh, Ramendra Pratap Singh, Vijaypal Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: C.S.C., Komal Mehrotra, Suresh Singh

Court No. - 21

**HON'BLE MAHESH CHANDRA TRIPATHI, J.
HON'BLE KUNAL RAVI SINGH, J.**

1. Sri Ramendra Pratap Singh, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Sri Manish Yadav, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for a short adjournment to file rejoinder-affidavit.
2. Request for adjournment is accepted.
3. List again on 24.2.2026 in the top 10 of the cases.

(Kunal Ravi Singh,J.) (Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.)

February 10, 2026

A.K.Srivastava